This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL	Meeting of the City Council 13 September 2023		
Report title	Director of Children's Services Appointment		
Referring body	Cabinet – 6 September 2023		
Councillor to present report	Councillor Stephen Simkins		
Wards affected	All Wards		
Cabinet Member with lead responsibility	Councillor Stephen Simkins, Acting Leader of the Council		
Accountable director	Tim Johnson, Chief Executive		
Originating service	Chief Executive		
Accountable employee	Tim Johnson Tel Email	Chief Executive 01902 554500 tim.johnson@w	e volverhampton.gov.uk
Report to be/has been considered by	Special Appointments Committee Cabinet		17 August 2023 6 September 2023

Recommendation for decision:

The Council is recommended to:

1. Endorse the 12 months secondment appointment for the Director of Children's post with effect from 7 September 2023, as per the recommendation of the Special Appointments Committee held on 17 August 2023.

This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

1.0 Purpose

1.1 To recommend to Full Council the 12 month secondment appointment of the Director of Children's Services post with effect from 7 September 2023, as per the Special Appointments Committee held on 17 August 2023.

2.0 Background

- 2.1 On 6 September 2023, Cabinet are to consider a report on Director of Children's Services Appointment.
- 2.2 Cabinet has been recommended to recommend that Council:
 - 1. Endorse the 12 months secondment appointment for the Director of Children's post with effect from 7 September 2023, as per the recommendation of the Special Appointments Committee held on 17 August 2023.

3.0 Financial implications

3.1 The financial implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 September 2023.

4.0 Legal implications

4.1 The legal implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 September 2023.

5.0 Equalities implications

5.1 The equalities implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 September 2023.

6.0 All other implications

6.1 All other implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 September 2023.

7.0 Schedule of background papers

7.1 Director of Children's Services Appointment, Cabinet, 6 September 2023.